ii) The preceding requirements also apply for DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER or DOUBLE GRAND COMPANION, with the 
number of points for a Double Grand Premier or a Double Grand Companion to be 25 points, with a TOP THREE 
(3) Cat award in the premiership or Household Pet class. 

c) One hundred and twenty-five (125) points are required for a MASTER GRAND CHAMPION award. In addition, the 

cat must have had a Best Cat award during its show career and have won its points under at least three different 
judges. 

i) Upon completing the preceding requirements, the owner will be notified by the CCA office that they may claim

[...]

the number of points for a Master Grand Premier or Master Grand Companion to be 35 points, with a BEST 
CAT award in the Premiership or Household Pet class. A certificate suitable for framing will be sent to the 
owner and a Silver Medallion will be presented at the All Canadian Awards Banquet. 

d) One hundred and seventy-five (175) points are required for a SUPREME MASTER GRAND CHAMPION Award. In 

addition, the cat must have had TWO (2) BEST CAT AWARDS in the Championship Class and have won the points 
under at least three different judges. 

i) Upon completion of this requirement, the owner will be notified by the CCA office that they may claim the